G.N. 1723

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless
cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off
the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date

hereof:—

2307713
2766414
1824835
2893443
1831127
2766428
2609041
2766516
2087645
2608225
1288790
0365914
2992844
2766224
1290209
2609059
2987706

2307842
2993010
2893452
2451716

2451748

2901588

ALAGON SERVICES LIMITED

AO'DA INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED

ARTS APPLICATION ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
AbleGene Limited

Alerion Co., Limited

All Joy Commodity Trading Limited

Allied Target International Technology Limited
Amazing Congee King Restaurant Company Limited
Atlanture Agency Limited

BAI LI LIAN TRADING LIMITED

BEIDOU INTERNATIONAL (HK) GROUP LIMITED
BEST MARGIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

BEST SHINE TRADING LIMITED

BIG INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
BOLDWAY HOLDINGS LIMITED

Billion Concept International Technology Limited

Black Camwood International Internet Of Things Development Co.,
Limited

Bridge Picture Limited
CC One JV Limited
CHAMPION GOLD ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CHINA GREEN FOOD DEVELOPMENT BASE CONSTRUCTION
OF TOURISM LIMITED

CHINA HAKE WETLAND (SITE) INTERNATIONAL CULTURE
PARK LIMITED

CHUSEN TRADING CO., LIMITED
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2011206
2614011
2608255
2993089
2609017
2992866
2893547
2992841
2608965
2307722
2173622
2992771
2608947
1828386
0821545
1828810

2603058
2313149
2613637
1089125
3110234
1399851
3110383
2608972
2987728
2608026
2003146
2893457
2841189
2846232
2899516
2766318
2992905

CREATIVERSAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
China (HK) Yida Co., Limited

China Big Data Analysis Center Limited

China International Rescue Center Co., Limited
China Joy Asia Investment Limited

China Traceability Investment Co., Limited
China greetings gift promotion Co., Limited
Ching Yu Construction Co., Limited

Choice Asia Investment Limited

Cometopack Industrial Limited

Crystal Light Trading Limited

Cybele Security Limited

DAY DAY E-SHOPPING LIMITED

DEVIDA HOME DECORITION LIMITED
DOLCI LIMITED

DRAGON BRIGHT (HONG KONG) TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS
COMPANY LIMITED

Delight Catering Limited

E Goods Technology Co., Limited

EAST PETROCHEMICAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
ECHIU (INTERNATIONAL) COMPANY LIMITED
Easty (HK) International Limited

Easy Deal Innovation Company Limited

Elegant Global Resources Trading Limited

Elite Way Asia Investment Limited

Expo Union Trading Limited

ExpoTrade Services Limited

FAME FOREVER TRADING LIMITED

FAST MARK LIMITED

FERPAT IMPORTS AND EXPORTS CO., LIMITED
FIBI TRADING CO., LIMITED

FIRST LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
FXQ CO., LIMITED

Fortuna Beauty Limited

HAIREREARAE
TEEREEARAE
PEIABEE T O AR AE]
PEEEEREE T O AIRAE
FEHMEARAE
B R EAIRAE]
RS ERmAIRAE
55 LI2ATRAE
RABTEMREAIRAE
HFERARAE
SERHEGARAE

HH#EmREAIRAE
R R AR AT

%jé?@ (FR) BEEHARS
FIk RS RSN B S AR A
PEBERECATR A
R ALERARAE]
WEAEE) AR
FHRFRTREARAE
ERFFHMMEAIRAF
EAREBRREIRE 5 AIRAE
ER MR EAIRAE
I S 5 A TR A

HMEEARAHE

SELLAS AR T



2893337
2003122
2312594

2766316
2987659
2087647
2766113
2312697
2893376
2608072
2174082
2010500
1008986
2608840
2992978
2893187
2992744
2608173
2714078
2851692
2766321
1214908
2613969
2902138
2608670
2993077
1287127
2893231
2613779
3061417
2173768
2987707
1089366

FriendMe Co. Limited

G.S.S. ASIA LIMITED

GALAXY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) CO.,

LIMITED
GDM CO., LIMITED

GERMANY PULUOLAN ELECTRIC LIMITED

GLOBAL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT GROUP LIMITED
GLOBAL CHARM ENTERPRISE LIMITED

GLORYMAX KING LIMITED

GMS & Partners Co. Limited

GOLDEN TRAILER INDUSTRY (HK) LIMITED

GOOD SMART TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
GUANGDONG FOSHAN MEIYIJTA CERAMIC CO., LIMITED
GUISHI YONGHUA ENTERPRISE (HK) CO., LIMITED
Game City Group Limited

Germany Yege Group Golden Deer Co., Limited

Gold Fruits Limited

Gold-Finance Engineering Limited

Gongping Co., Limited

Great Smart Intelligence Co. Limited

Group LB Limited

HAITUN Limited

HEATHER LIMITED

HENAN JINFENG POULTRY EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
HENGHAIXIN (HK) LIMITED

HENGSHENG (HONGKONG) SEALING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HI MAN (HK) TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK AINI FINERY GROUP LIMITED

HK Hming ocean Shipping Service Co., Limited

HK JUNHAO INTERNATIONAL RESPONSIBILITY LIMITED
HK Multi-Channel Network Company Limited

HK WOSEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HK ZHIHAO TRADE CO., LIMITED

HOLLYWOOD SHOES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
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1288927
1709791

1755280

2461717
2893534
2891763
2893284
2715748
3111759
2766581

2179530
1831371

2893276
3052057
2110879
2087722
2901537
2891766
2893200
2766602
2987710

1828584
2003201
2893524

2987729
3001460
2608219
2993063

3065840
2614147

HONG KONG CHEUNG TAT METAL COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG ECO-ORGANIC AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

HONG KONG HUADU INTERNATIONAL COSMETIC LIMITED

HONG KONG INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG QIAOAPO DAILY CHEMICAL GROUP LIMITED
HONG KONG SKYKING PRIVATE AVIATION CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG XIANG HUI MEI CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG ADELINE CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG CHANRONG INDUSTRIES LIMITED

HONGKONG CHUNGICK INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG FEIFAN INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG GOLDEN OCEAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY
LIMITED

HONGKONG JITENG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HUNDRED BILLIONS CHINA LIMITED

HUNG YUN COMPANY LIMITED

Happy Success Investments Limited

Hodlonaut Supply Chain Limited

Hong Da Bestpcb Limited

Hong Kong (Ng Clan's) Youth Association of Commerce Limited
Hong Kong Jingcun Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong New Venture culture and Technology Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Prince Hall Industrial Company Limited
HongKong Botai Trade Limited

Hongkong Baolaiyong Blockchain Group Co., Limited

Hongkong Changbaixun International Trade Co., Limited
Hongkong Wanhang Co., Limited
Huaying Electronic Technology Co., Limited

Ideal International (HK) Development Limited

JAPAN NANO CLEANING WATER COMPANY LIMITED
JD&C LIMITED
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2608416
2608427
2998398
2766210
2893504
1396072
2608121
2987669
3055284
2608389
1995694
2987165
2608412
3000522
0787472
2893364
0759064
1831229
1828327
2848997
2255192
2307675
2307673
1187626
2893478
2009611
3063288
3070082
2993043
2893236
2003418
2766044
2451726

JIA WO CO., LIMITED

JIN FEI CO., LIMITED

JOEKING LIMITED

JOI CO., LIMITED

JUH TRADE LIMITED

JUN QI (HK) WINES TRADING LIMITED
KAISHANG TRADING CO., LIMITED

Kam Woo Health & Care ( Holding Group) Limited
Kei Max Network Limited

LAN QING CO., LIMITED

LEO EYEWORKS CO., LIMITED

LEPAY LIMITED

LIN FEI CO., LIMITED

LIXIANG AUTOMATIC EQUIPMENT LIMITED
LONG GREAT ENTERPRISES LIMITED
MAJOR SUIT (HONGKONG) BUSINESS LIMITED
MASSLINK ENTERPRISES LIMITED

MATEX TRADE LIMITED

MICRO & MAX INTERNATIONAL TRADING HK LIMITED
MONCH LIMITED

Magnum Pacific Limited

NCF Development (HK) Co., Limited

NCF International Limited

NEW TREND CREATION LIMITED

NICE TEAM CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
NOLON GROUP (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
Navigator Entertainment (HK) Company Limited
New Forest Trading Limited

Ningyui Limited

ONE BAN LIMITED

OSPREY LIMITED

One Good Store Limited

Open Power Co., Limited
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2992797
2452178
2614020
2263305
2893567
2766513
1995496
2712990
2891788
2608204
2002929
2773173
2992724
2452228
1090743
2608635
2992928
3108328
2608250
1824996
2452036
2613966
2174031
1184962
2992852
2307863
2993094

2993045
1831251
2312755
2893218
1286950
2893511

Ornamental Fish Supply Chain Co., Limited

PERFECT NEW TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
PIONEER MARINE SERVICES CO., LIMITED
POLYTEX INVESTMENT LIMITED

Pengtong Trading Co., Limited

Precontech United Group Limited

Q&D INTERNATIONAL TRADING (HK) CO., LIMITED
QUEEN DIAMOND LIMITED

Qianfen Hong Kong Limited

Qianghai Trade Co., Limited

REX ABRASIVE TECHNOLOGY (CHINA) LIMITED
RISING LIAN YA GROUP HOLDING LIMITED

RK LABORATORY LIMITED

RUSSIAN DISTANCE SCHOOL LIMITED

Rok Technology Limited

Royal On Engineering Company Limited

SHANGHAI PEOPLE ELECTRIC PUMP INDUSTRY LIMITED
SHEEN CLOUD TRADING LIMITED

SHENG TE LONG TRADING LIMITED

SHENZHEN SHINE SKY INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
SILK ROAD (HONG KONG) GROUP LIMITED

SL PP Limited

SMSDN TRADING CO., LIMITED

STRONG GREAT LIMITED

SUN VIEW BUILDING MATERIALS LIMITED
ShenZhen Vilux Lighting Co., Limited

Sichuan Chengdu Yebushou Affairs Investigation and Find People
Detective Co., Limited

Sino American Biotechnology Co., Limited
Sky Health Naturals Limited

Soovii (HK) Technology Limited
Specialized APAC Limited

SynerNova Technologies Limited

TACK WANG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

HE A IR A
TESHE S AR AE

IREREAIRAT

Wi S B ATRAE]
LR R IR A E]
BB 2 (& A AR A
JEEAIRAE
HIEEEAIRAT

BH S AMRAE
BEUTHERHR AR AE

H Sl i R A TR A F]

SERIAIREATRAE]

fHlZ LI2AIRAE
PBARBHEREEARAT
R EREE SARAE
RRFHEE S AR A

AT EREREEATR A E

g EEAES(E ) SEEATR A F]

& HEHEEAHARATE
BIHEATRAE]
SEEMAIRAE

RN TR A TR A E]

V)R ER R YA s M R A R
NERAIRAE]

HEEREHRHARAE

HREGRRCATR A F
AR ZHEAIRAE



2313089

3110566
1292368
2552307
2992963
1995550
2987663
2607930
2961839

2993965
2608600
2766333
1259011
2992957
2993016

1995495
2307721
2893353
1396185
1537006

0871637
2891794
2992924
1290356
2716147
2766324
2607860
0776912
2307703
2002982
2987708

TAKE OFF INTERNATIONAL (HK) BRANDING CO., LIMITED

TANGIIANG TRADING CO., LIMITED
TOP CHANCES HOLDINGS LIMITED
TOUCH FUN PRODUCTIONS LIMITED
TaiWan LuoShi ZhaoXia Limited
Trendrich Logistics (AP) Limited

Tsz Ming Trading Company Limited
UION TRADE LIMITED

UK EARLY LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT EDUCATION
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

UNIVERSO LIMITED

VASTOCEAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
VGQ CO., LIMITED

VINKY ENTERPRISE LIMITED

Viana Studio Limited

WAYEASY (HONGKONG) INTERNATIONAL FORWARDER CO.,
LIMITED

WEI YI SHOES CO., LIMITED

WINDBOT LIMITED

WINNING RAINBOW LIMITED

WORLD TIME (HK) INVESTMENT LIMITED

WORLDWIDE INTERNATIONAL TRADING (HONGKONG) CO.,
LIMITED

WUI BO HONG LIMITED

WYM VIET NAM CO., LIMITED

Wudang Sanfeng Health Preserve Association Co., Limited
XIANGYIDA (HK) INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
XUAN MING HARDWARE MANUFACTURING CO., LIMITED
XYY CO., LIMITED

Xiucai Co., Limited

YAN TZE TRADING LIMITED

YIHE JAPANESE YAKINIKU RESTAURANT COMPANY LIMITED
YIU KEE TRADING LIMITED

YIXIA TRADE CO., LIMITED
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1824851
2993148
1995668
3111626
2307902
2607889
2608640
1632111
2766312
1682565
2766450
2174035

2992729
2987639

24 March 2023

YIXIN INTERNATIONAL FINANCE INVESTMENT LIMITED
YTP Engineering (HK) Company Limited

YULI TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED

YUTins Trading Company Limited

Yibox Enterprise (H.K.) Limited

ZHAO YE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT (CHINA) CO., LIMITED
ZHONGNAN DESIGNERS HOLDINGS LIMITED

ZION CONSULTING LIMITED

ZLQ CO., LIMITED

ZW-UNION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

77X CO., LIMITED

Zhongbang International (Hong Kong) Clique Co., Limited

Zhongnong Group (Holdings) Co., Limited
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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